

**CITY OF TORONTO
JEFFERSON COUNTY, OHIO
WALTON ACRES PHASE 1
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2025 AT 9:00 AM
Thrasher Project #010-10147**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	TK EXCAVATING Girard, OH		MIKE PUSATERI EXCAVATING East Liverpool, OH		JAMES WHITE CONSTRUCTION Weirton, WV WV000492		M O'HERRON COMPANY Pittsburgh, PA		SET, INC Lowellville, OH		FORT STEUBEN MAINTENANCE Toronto, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 53,635.00	\$ 53,635.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 16,615.00	\$ 16,615.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	1	LS	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,987.00	\$ 8,987.00
5	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,064.00	\$ 5,064.00
6	1	LS	LANDSCAPING	\$ 36,560.00	\$ 36,560.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,588.00	\$ 15,588.00
7	1,800	FT	6" WATER LINE POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C900, DR 18	\$ 89.00	\$ 160,200.00	\$ 122.75	\$ 220,950.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 212,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 172,800.00
8	14	EA	3/4" SERVICE BRANCH PUBLIC (LONG)	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 3,208.00	\$ 44,912.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 66,920.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 26,642.00
9	14	EA	3/4" SERVICE BRANCH PUBLIC (SHORT)	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 40,740.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00
10	5	EA	3/4" SERVICE BRANCH PUBLIC (LONG) (LEAD)	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 21,025.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00
11	4	EA	3/4" SERVICE BRANCH PUBLIC (SHORT) (LEAD)	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
12	3	EA	TIE-INTO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	\$ 3,722.00	\$ 11,166.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 20,340.00
13	6	EA	6" GATE VALVE	\$ 1,822.00	\$ 10,932.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 15,450.00
14	1	EA	8" GATE VALVE	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
15	3	EA	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 734.00	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3,960.00
16	3	EA	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 25,230.00	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 40,080.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,615.00	\$ 22,845.00
17	20	EA	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	20	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 76,800.00
19	20	EA	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00
20	5,900	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$ 5.60	\$ 33,040.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 212,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 129,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 106,200.00
21	3,600	FT	CURB REMOVED	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 43,740.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,200.00
22	1,000	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 94,500.00
23	5,900	SY	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	\$ 106.00	\$ 625,400.00	\$ 115.65	\$ 682,335.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 719,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 649,000.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,017,750.00
24	3,600	FT	6" CURB	\$ 26.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 20.05	\$ 72,180.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 216,000.00
25	3,600	FT	6" CONDUIT FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	\$ 17.75	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 87,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 126,000.00
26	160	SY	DRIVEWAY APRON REPAIR	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 135.15	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 27,520.00
CONTINGENCY (10%)															
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,457,295.00		\$ 1,638,226.00		\$ 1,796,100.00		\$ 1,898,562.00		\$ 1,926,100.00		\$ 2,115,946.00

THRASHER

400 3rd St SE
Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-2042

thrashercanton@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

